# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE	06/06/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUEE - SOCPRA SCIENCES SANTE ET HUMAINES	
Street Address:	Pavillon Georges-Cabana, 2500 boul Universite	
Internal Address:	Local B1-1007	
City:	Sherbrooke	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	J1K 2R1	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7148044

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(514)954-1396 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (514) 954-1500

Email: pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca Correspondent Name: Marc Gagnon, c/o SMART & BIGGAR Address Line 1: 1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87036-3
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Gagnon, Reg. No. 51,273

Total Attachments: 2

source=87036-3assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0233** 

PATENT 500312522

source=87036-3assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0234

#### ASSIGNMENT

WE, UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE, whose full post office address is Bureau de liaison Entreprises-Université, Université de Sherbrooke, 2500, boulevard Université, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1K 2R1, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to, and do hereby confirm the sale, transfer, and assignment to SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE - SOCPRA SCIENCES SANTÉ ET HUMAINES, whose full post office address is Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007, 2500 boul Université, Sherbrooke, Québec, J1K 2R1, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention as fully set forth and described in applications for Letters Patent or in Patents listed in the table below (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications" and "Patents", respectively):

Title	Filing Date	Country/Region or PCT International	Serial Number
NUCLEIC ACID ENZYME FOR RNA CLEAVAGE	April 29, 1999	PCT	PCT/CA1999/000 391
NUCLEIC ACID ENZYME FOR RNA CLEAVAGE	April 29, 1999	Canada	2,330,570
NUCLEIC ACID ENZYME FOR RNA CLEAVAGE	April 29, 1999	United States	09/699,667
NUCLEIC ACID ENZYME FOR RNA CLEAVAGE	April 29, 1999	Europe	99919000.2

together with our entire right, title and interest in and to each of said Applications and Patents and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from any of said Applications and Patents, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from any of said Applications and Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for each of said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0235

SIGNED AT Sherbrooke this 6 day of 20NE 2007.
SIGNED AT Sherbrooke this 6 day of 2007.  (Signature)
Name: Edwin Bourget
Title: Vice-President of Research
For: UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, JACQUES LASSIE,
whose full postal address is 1415, ALAIN GRANDBOIS, Sherbrooke, Quebe, (ANADA, JIL 2X6
do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mr. EDWIN BOUTGET
sign and execute this Assignment.
Signature of witness
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED .
AT Storbooke this 5th day of July 2007.

Name: <u>Michèle Desrochers</u>

Title: Chief executive Officer

For: SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE - SOCPRA SCIENCES SANTÉ ET HUMAINES

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 07/11/2007**